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SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-12 PER 10/06/2018 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY = 1.1856 AC.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: SEE ADDRESS CHART THIS SHEET.

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND WILL BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND
PUBLIC SEWER (CONTRACT NUMBER 34-5076-D).

PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NUMBERS: ECP-17-038, SP-18-002, F-21-021, WP-22-003; WP-18-080,
WP-19-092, WP-23-006, CONTRACT NO. 34-5076-D

THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY SEG LAND
SURVEYING, LLC IN SEPTEMBER OF 2023.

THE ELEVATIONS AND TWO-FOOT CONTOURS SHOWN ON LOT 1 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’ ARE
BASED ON A FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PREPARED BY SEG LAND SURVEYING, LLC. IN SEPTEMBER
OF 2023. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON BOTH HOWARD COUNTY AERIAL GIS TOPOGRAPHY FLOWN IN
2018 AND FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY PERFORMED IN 2017 UNDER THE APPROVED F-21-021.

THE SOILS SHOWN HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM THE US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCE
CONSERVATION SERVICE, WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE. HOWARD COUNTY SOILS GRID 17, SUB-GRID 180.

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS
BASED ON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS
35GF AND 34FB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREAS AS REQUIRED
BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF
HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410)-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION
OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS
SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED
TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM
LOT DRIVEWAY.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES ON-SITE.

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS,
FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS, UNLESS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE HAVE
BEEN APPROVED OR ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED ESSENTIAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
AND ZONING.

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE LOCATED BY THE USE OF ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: ROAD CONSTRUCTION
PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER PLANS AND OTHER AVAILABLE RECORDED DRAWINGS.
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.
SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. DRIVEWAY PAVING TO BE
HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD P-1 PAVING SECTION. (SEE DETAIL SHEET 3) GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO
CONFIRM ACCEPTABILITY OF PROPOSED PAVING SECTION, BASED ON SOIL TEST, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW
DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS:

. WIDTH - 12' (16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)

. SURFACE - 6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-13" MIN.)

. GEOMETRY - MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45' TURNING RADIUS

. STRUCTURE (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)

. DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH
OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE

. MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION OF THE HOUSE.

ALL FILL AREAS WITHIN ROADWAYS AND UNDER STRUCTURES SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95%
COMPACTION OF AASHTO T-180.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS FOR PROPOSED LOT 2 THROUGH 5 WILL BE MET ONSITE BY ONE
MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY (M-6) AND TEN DRYWELLS (M-5). STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
FOR LOTS 2 THROUGH 4 SHALL BE PRIAVTLEY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE LOT OWNER. THE DRYWELLS
ON LOT 5 WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE LOT 5 OWNER. THE BIO-RETENTION FACILTY
(F-6) LOCATED ON LOT 5 WAS DESIGNED AND APPROVED UNDER F-21-021 AND WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED
AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION.

FOR THE USE-IN-COMMON DIRVEWAY FOR LOTS 1-5, A PRIVATE RANGE ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE
FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S
EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATE.
THE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON WAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE APPROVED F-21-021
PLAN. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE DETAILS AND CROSS SECTION CAN BE FOUND ON THIS
PLAN WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

NO NOISE STUDY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN ON THIS SITE.

THERE ARE NO WETALNDS ON THIS SITE.

A GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT WAS PREPARED BY HILLIS-CARNES, ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE INC. DATED
SEPTEMBER 13, 2018, UNDER THE APPROVED SP-18-002 PLAN. SEE SHEET 8 FOR BORING LOGS.

A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER FOR AN ALTERNATIVE TEE-TURN AROUND OF HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL
IV, STANDARD DETAIL R-3.05 TO ALLOW FOR A NON-STANDARD TEE-TURN AROUND AT THE END OF THE
USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY WAS APPROVED UNDER F-21-021 IN MAY OF 2019.

SEVERAL ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPLICATIONS AND WAIVER PETITIONS WERE REQUESTED AND
APPROVED UNDER PREVIOUSLY APPROVE DPLANS, SP-18-002 AND F-21-021. THOSE INCLUDE:

. WAIVER PETITION WP-18-080 FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(a)(10) WAS
APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ON APRIL 12,
2018, APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING
THIS WAIVER PETITION CAN BE FOUND ON F-21-021.

. WP-19-092 FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(a)(10) WAS APPROVED BY THE

DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, WHICH IDENTIFIED SPECIMEN TREES
AS A FOREST RETENTION PRIORITY.

. WAIVER PETITION WP-23-003 FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.104 SUBMITTED
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, WHERE THE FOLLOWING WAS DETERMINED:

a. THE REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECT TO SECTION
16.132(a)(3)(ii)C.1 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS FOR ROAD
CONSTRCUTION WAS DENIED.

b. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE ACTION IS NOT REQUIRED TO COLLECT A FEE IN LIEU FOR
SIDEWALKS ACCORDING TO SECTION 16.134(a)(1)(ii).

c. STREET LIGHTING IS NOT REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 16.135.

. WP-23-006 FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.144(p) AND SECTION 16.144(q) OF THE
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS WAS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TO EXTEND THE DEADLINES TO EXECUTE THE
DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT, PAYMENT OF FEES AND SUBMISSION OF FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAT,
UNDER THE APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN.

LOTS 2 THRU 5 ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 109.0E OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. AT LEAST 10% OF THE
DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) OR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE
WILL BE PROVIDED. THE DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AN M.I.LH.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
HOUSING TO INDICATE HOW THE M.L.H.U. REQUIREMENT WILL BE MET. THE M.I.H.U AGREEMENT AND
COVENANTS WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORD PLAT IN THE OFFICE OF HOWARD
COUNTY, MARYLAND. THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL MEET M.l.H.U. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY A PAYMENT OF
A FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING FOR EACH REQUIRED UNIT.
MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.l.H.U.) TABULATION:
a. M.I.LH.U REQUIRED = (4 LOTS X 10%) =1 M.LLH.U.
b. M.I.H.U. PROPOSED = DEVELOPER WILL PURSUE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE BY PAYING A
FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR THE UNITS REQUIRED BY
THE DEVELOPMENT.
c. AN EXECUTED M.I.H.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT HAS
BEEN COMPLETED AND WILL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORD PLAT.
A PRESUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THE LUFTI PROPERTY, LOTS 1 THROUGH 5, WAS HELD ON
OCTOBER 23, 2018. THIS HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATION WAS MET
UNDER THE APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN.
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING WILL BE REQUIRED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT. TEN (10) SHADE TREES
AT $300.00 EACH AND FOUR (4) EVERGREEN TREES AT $150.00 EACH FOR A TOTAL OF $3,600.00. THIS SURETY
WILL BE PAID WITH A GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION.
THE FOREST CONSERVATION ACT REQUIREMENTS WERE MET UNDER THE APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN.
A FEE-IN-LIEU PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,115.00, FOR PUBLIC SIDEWALK ALONG GUILFORD ROAD, WAS
PAID AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT UNDER F-21-021 PLAN.
A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PREPARED BY MARS GROUP DATED MAY 6, 2016 AND WAS APPROVED BY HOWARD
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ON DECEMBER 26,
2018. SEE CHART ON THIS SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION.

BASED ON THE DATA AND ANALYSIS PRESENTED IN THE TRAFFIC STUDY
IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT CAN BE
ADEQUATELY ACCOMMODATED BY THE SURROUNDING AREA ROAD SYSTEM.

REPORT COMPILED ON MAY 6, 2016

PLAN NUMBER THE REPORT WAS SUBMITTED UNDER SP-18-002

KEY INTERSECTION IDENTIFIED FOR THE STUDY MD 108 @ GUILFORD ROAD....... (1)
2-GUILFORD ROAD @ GREAT STAR DRIVE....... (2)

JURISDICTION OVER THE KEY INTERSECTIONS MDOT-SHA....... (1)

2-HOWARD COUNTY....... (2)

KEY INTERSECTION VOLUME COUNT COLLECTED ON APRIL 27, 2016....... (1)

APRIL 28, 2016....... (2)

KEY INTERSECTION COUNT WERE COLLECTED WHILE HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2015-2016 WERE IN SESSION

DESIGN YEAR LEVEL-OF-SERVICE AT KEY INTERSECTION | AM PEAK HOUR "A"; PM PEAK HOUR "B"....... (1)

AM PEAK HOUR "A"; PM PEAK HOUR "A"....... (2)

MITIGATION REQUIREMENT MITIGATION MEASURES WERE NOT

REQUIRED FOR THIS STUDY

LEGEND

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PLAN
LUTFI PROPERTY

LOTS 2 THRU 5
A RE-SUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

|

MODERATE INCOME
HOUSING CHART (MIHU)
APPLICATION EXEMPTION

TRACKING

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS PROPOSED

4 PROPOSED

NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED

1

NUMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ONSITE
(EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS)

0

NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATION REQUIRED
(REMAINING LOTS/UNITS)

MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU
(INDICATE LOT/UNIT NUMBERS)

LOTS 2,3,4,&5

M.L.H.U. NOTE: PLEASE NOTE THAT LOTS 2 THRU 5 IN THIS
SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION 13.402(c)(e) OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS FOR THE MODERATE INCOME
HOUSING UNIT (M.I.H.U) FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO
BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF
BUILDING ISSUANCE BY THE PERMIT APPLICANT.

APPROVED: HOW,

S£RINTY,DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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SITE ANALYSIS DATA SHEET

ENVIRONMENTAL AREA

SIZE OR USE

TOTAL PROJECT AREA

1.1856 AC +

ROW TO BE DEDICATED

0.0000 AC +

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

0.9934 AC +

GREEN OPEN AREA (LAWN)

0.8894 AC +

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

0.2966 AC +

PROPOSED SITE USES

RESIDENTIAL

WETLANDS

0.0000 AC +

WETLAND BUFFERS

0.0000 AC +

FLOODPLAINS

0.0000 AC +

FLOODPLAIN BUFFERS

0.0000 AC +

FOREST

0.0000 AC +

SLOPES 15%-24.9%

3.9528 AC +

SLOPES GREATER THAN 25%

0.0000 AC +

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS

30'BRL

L=118.22"
L=137.36'

AC £ (1)

*NOTES:

1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE;
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE;

WEB SOIL SURVEY.
2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS

SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE

SOILS WITH A SOIL EROD
GREATER THAN 0.35 AND
THAN 5 PERCENT.

N26°54'

38"W

39.27
LOT BOUNDARY AND BUILDING RESTRICTION

LAYOUT PLAN VIEW

ADDRESS CHART

SCALE: 1"=50'

ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A

IBILITY FACTOR 'K'
WITH A SLOPE GREATER

LOT STREET ADDRESS

BENCHMARKS

LOT 2 6317 GUILFORD ROAD

NUMBER

NORTHING

EASTING

ELEVATION

DESCRIPTION

LOT 3 6313 GUILFORD ROAD

35GF

LOT 4 6309 GUILFORD ROAD

555,080.173

1,332,716.626

466.902

5.7 NORTHEAST OF GUILFORD ROAD,
24.3' SOUTHEAST OF POLE GE 547878,
AND 35.6' SOUTHWEST OF TENTH FENCE
POLE FROM CORNER.

LOT 5 6305 GUILFORD ROAD

34FB
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION CHART

LOT/
ADDRESS

(IN FEET)
1INCH = 50 FEET

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
NOTES & DESIGN NARRATIVE

HOA
MAINTAINS

FACILITY NAME &
NUMBER

PRACTICE

TYPE PUBLIC

PRIVATE

LOT 2
6317 GUILFORD RD

MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #2 M-6 - NO BELOW IS A LIST TO DESCRIBE THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS AND ACHIEVEMENTS FOR THE

SITE PER THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND II, AS AMENDED BY THE

DRYWELL-1 M-5 - NO

LOT 3
6313 GUILFORD RD

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2007.

DRYWELL-2 M-5 - NO

DRYWELL-3 M-5 - NO

1.  ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS HAVE BEEN AVOIDED WHERE POSSIBLE. THE AREA OF DEVELOPMENT

DRYWELL-4 M-5 - NO

WAS DESIGNED TO AVOID DISTURBING AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES. NO STREAMS OR WETLANDS EXIST WITHIN

LOT 4
6309 GUILFORD RD

DRYWELL-5 M-5 - NO THE AREA OF DEVELOPMENT.

DRYWELL-6 M-5 - NO 2. TO THE GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE THE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS OF THE SITE HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED.

DRYWELL-7 M-5 - NO 3. IMPERVIOUS AREAS HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY POSITIONING THE BUILDING AS CLOSE TO THE DRIVEWAY AS THE

LOT 5
6305 GUILFORD RD

DRYWELL-8 M-5 - NO SETBACKS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA ALLOW.

XXX XXX XXX X

DRYWELL-9 M-5 - NO 4. A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SUPER SILT FENCES, DIVERSION FENCES, AND CLEAN WATER EARTH

DIKE ARE USED AS SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL.

5. THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE LOTS WILL BE MET BY THE USE OF NINE DRYWELLS
(M-5), ONE MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY (M-6), AND ONE BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1 (F-6). FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DETAILS FOR BIO RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1, REFER TO
F-21-021.

6. NO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUESTS HAVE BEEN MADE FOR THIS PROJECT.

GRAPHIC SCALE

100

I e e ey —

200

THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE USED
TO APPLY FOR A GRADING PERMIT.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

LLU, LLC
12143 CLARKSVILLE PIKE
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
C/O RON BAQUOL
RLBDEVLLC2@GMAIL.COM
443-250-7272

557,439.902

1,330191.388

406.151

21' EAST OF GUILFORD ROAD, 16.4' SOUTH
OF THE CLARKS GLEN SIGN, 12.2' NORTH
OF AN RCP INVERT.

SHEET INDEX

SHEET NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

COVER SHEET

2

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

GRADING PLAN

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP, NOTES, DETAILS & PLAN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, NOTES & DETAILS

LANDSCAPE PLAN

BORING LOGS

TAX MAP 35 GRID 13
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

COVER SHEET

LUTF

| PROPERTY

LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

PARCEL 56
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SiLL
—~ ENGINEERING

E GROUP, LLC

16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor
Woodbine, Maryland 21797
Phone: 443.325.5076

Fax: 410.696.2022

Email: info@sillengineering.com
Civil Engineering & Surveying for Land Development

DESIGN BY: PS

DRAWN BY: B

CHECKED BY: PS

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DATE: JULY 3, 2024

PROJECT #: 23-065

of 8

SHEET #: 1

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE JUNE 20, 2025

F-24-030






				2024-07-29T09:09:52-0700

		Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com










Docusign Envelope ID: 999D0C02-B097-4DFE-99EA-90E2336A257B

SOILS LEGEND EXISTING CONTOURGIS ~ ~— -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ 382 EXISTING FOREST
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP 'K' FACTOR EXISTING CONTOUR FIELDRUN =~ ————-——--—-——-—-——=-- 382 CONSERVATION EASEMENT
GbB GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES A 0.28
N2 22000 2020020200000
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.28 EXISTING TREELINE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT [>§<]
NOTES: \ EXISTING CENTERLINE o EXISTING WATER VALVE O
1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WEB SOIL SURVEY. . | SOILS BOUNDARY — ¢ ec— e em—
2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH ! | o EXISTING WATER METER @
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K' GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. / ! = EXISTING SUPER SILT FENCE SSF
Eé;fgé’“; \%?TSION SFD EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE @
O
OSOS]
EXISTING RIPRAP %
'@@=(
! EX. HOUSE )
,\\\\__/J 6432 ERIN DRIVE
. \ -
‘. EX. FOREST __
CONSERVATION
EASEMENT ~
PER PLAT-NQ. 24145
S~ ___— - HRETENTION) ~~~_ -
l
Bl " CONSERVATION |
— —— ~ \ { R ON l‘
~ '\ EASEMENT |
— \ \ | | |
' R PER PLAT NO. 24145/ | |
- i EX. HOUSE \ N ' (RETENTION) | / [
6420 ERINDRIVE | * /o —, ] S
. > l : B /\
-~ . | < ’ ( /
- L | § ’ ,Q >
] '->” , L <t
NI
_ N, Q | | | & “>"
a >
/,\( a | | | u>j g
.7 a ! EX
P /><. R / INV.IN: 380681 [ O
P , \ T
______ o // w1 n\v. OQT: 389.37\ 795
_§§§ \L — ! \\
S
—_ \\\\ N - —
- *\ \“‘$
\\ - — \ N \\ EX
AN INVVAN: 384.81 ('
N INV. UT:\\I\3845:5 ol
-~ - \
\\
\
\
\
GRAPHIC SCALE
30 0 15 30 60 120
. ) EXISTING FOREST |~ (IN FEET)
LT .7 CONSERVATION EASEMENT 7 1INCH = 30 FEET
\ AR " __-"" - _° PERPLAT 13371
- ) l' I EX. F-21-021 h
I SEDIMENT 7
I \ TRAP s X. "
"SDAY, B . SMH INV. IN:'354.95 : < '
AN 40/ NV. IN: 354.73 \ Tl \
\ T INY. OUT: 35¢.60 - EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
—— : -
- LEWT36 ey sEWER \ LUTFI PROPERTY
- //_- —_— ‘_C’pNTR. 34-5076-D
= 15" SD - “A- L AN \ LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
— - EX5 PE-=- - 7 _ RN \ Y BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
N A | 2 _ N \ — \ AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
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Docusign Envelope ID: 999D0C02-B097-4DFE-99EA-90E2336A257B

\\ \ S '\\.\' ".\‘\.\\\ \\\\ AN A N \\ \\ \\ \ \\
\ EX.FOREST __ = ~-__ s \ N \\\\ N A < \
CONSERVATION ™. N R RPN \
EASEMENT ~ NS N N Das @m
\ PER PLATNO. 24145 ~ RN N N AR
S~ __-— - «RETENTION) ~~=-- - —— o AN SRR A NN A \di‘

ex. FOREST || ‘\
| CONSERVATION |
' EASEMENT | /|
PER PLAT NO. 24145
- RETENTION) [

EX. HOUSE o
6420 ERIN DRIVE t 7

WAY

B

N

N
_ =

EX. PAVED DRIVE

LEGEND

PARKIN

RESIDENTIAL AND
NON-RESIDENTIAL

PARKING DRIVE AISLES: SURFACE (NA)
P-1 RESIDENTIAL AND
NON-RESIDENTIAL HMA SUPERPAVE BASE
WITH NO MORE 19.0 MM, PG 64-22 LEVEL 1 (EsAL) | 20 | 20 | 20 | 35 | 30 | 25
THAN 2 HEAVY

TRUCKS PER DAY

HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE
9.5 MM, PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 (ESAL)
G BAYS:

HMA SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB) | 8.5 7.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

_ NOTES :
— — 1. HEAVY

IN LIEU
F

L
BASE

MORE INCLUDING GARBAGE TRUCKS.

- — 2. HMA SUPERPAVE LAYERS SHALL BE PLACED IN APPROPRIATE
) COMPACTED LIFT THICKNESS: 19.0 MM BASE (2.0" MIN TO 4.0" HMA SUPERPAVE

MAX), 12.5 MM SURFACE (1.5" MIN TO 3.0" MAX), AND 9.5 MM INTERMEDIATE SURFACE

SURFACE (1.0" MIN TO 2.0" MAX)

GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB) TO BE PLACED AND COMPACTED HMA SUPERPAVE BASE
IN 6" MAX COMPACTED THICKNESS LAYERS.

THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYER MUST BE PLACED GRADED AGGREGATE BASE
WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF PLACEMENT OF BASE COURSE, AND IS (GAB)

REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION INSPECTION AND
BOND REDUCTION.

THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY WHERE AUXILIARY LANES ARE NOT
REQUIRED, THE THICKNESS OF THE INTERMEDIATE PAVEMENT

THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION,
ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CRB VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY.

TRUCKS ARE DEFINED AS THOSE WITH SIX (6) WHEELS OR HMA SUPERPAVE

FINAL SURFACE

OF PLACING THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYER
OR COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL ENTRANCE APRONS WITHIN

AYER CAN BE ADDED TO THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF THE
ASPHALT LAYER.

//////// / //
/E{z;(ﬂvusu‘c .

/ ER PLAT 24144 & 221\1\45

\ \

EXISTING CONTOURGIS -~ ———————————————— 382
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PROPOSED CONTOUR 382
EXISTING TREELINE N 2200200020200 202005000
EXISTING CENTERLINE Q—

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT [ ? ]

EXISTING SEWER CLEANOUT O

EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE

EXISTING RIPRAP

SOIL BORINGS COMPLETED $
UNDER F-21-021 B-1

PROPOSED DRYWELL (M-5)
AND ROOFLEADER

PROPOSED 1 1/2" WATER
HOUSE CONNECTION

PROPOSED RANGE OF
ADDRESS SIGN

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT
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EASEMENT PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1"=50'
EXISTING VARIABLE WIDTH

‘ PER PLAT 26221

r,0 7 _
/ )/ / SEYI’E/EgE%\AlIJELIIT_ITY N f\\ PUBLIC WATER, SEWER, AND W
/ ! X N BN AN UTILITY EASEMENT

PROPOSED PRIVATE DRAINAGE,
UTILITY, AND STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT EASEMENT

EXISTING PRIVATE VARIABLE
WIDTH USE-IN-COMMON

EASEMENT PER PLAT 26221

- ——— - o - _ EAE > ) 7 = = : 17 . - N
o __ [ ™ s _ \ 1 _\\ _ \\ T
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N s ko { EX.EDGE '
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ﬁ N A——— —_ T -
4( / /
i SB / N\

/
v -
-

THE PROPOSED HOUSE AND ITS IMPROVEMENTS,SHALL BE — e Ex 12 WATER S EX COURBR. 5

CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE SDP-24-022 PLAN. THE / (7" "\ CONTR 443090 \\ \( smH % N S50
BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1, SHOWN ON LOT 5 HAS BEEN — =~ - T — —— ¢ 710 2 A e
BONDED AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE S ‘. EX. EDGE ; ) RS >0

APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN. THE LINEWORK PROVIDED ON THIS S N / oF PAVINC;\ /GUILFORD ROAD \ A

SHEET ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES. N T = o LLECTOR—= "~ \ ,° / \

, -7 Pt NTRY ROAD / yay s —x )
- p 80'RW v c /‘\ \
’ /7 / Q .

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1"=30'
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T e T / EXISTING FOREST , ~ ‘ | 3
FOR INFORMATION REGARDNG DRYWELL SIZE, REFER TO »— — P : " CONSERVATION EASEMENT /. \ : @
SHEET 5, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP, PRt S R Dt \ \ "
NOTES, DETAILS & PLAN SHEET. FOR ADDITIONAL : ‘ - ' = F_21_021> . L : \
INFORMATION REGARDING THE MICRO-BIORETENTION - , : SEDIMENT @,’ \ \
FACILITY #2, REFER TO SHEET 6, THE STORMWATER [Nt~ f N QTRAP P L INV. IN~354.95 |
MANAGEMENT PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS SHEET. _ N = < INV. IN: 354.73 ‘ ®
N \ = —_— — T Vi . . . \
o SN // / INV. OUT: 354.60 .
—_— — — 1T = . -~
o /) = ] - 7 o ] " \\
- L=13736' gy sEwer 0 N26°54 é§AN _
B — — — " T CONTR. 34-5076-D 39.27
// _ —A— // _______ 1/_ o

TAX MAP 35 GRID 13
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

LUTFI PROPERTY

LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’

GRADING PLAN

PARCEL 56
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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aww! 1y,
\\\\\ QF M A I?)///////

—~  ENGINEERING DRAWNBY: _  TB
&= GROUP, LLC cHECKEDBY:  PS

S ILL DESIGN BY: PS

16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: AS SHOWN
OWN E R/D EVE LO P E R / Woodbine, Maryland 21797
LU LLG ~ A Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: ___JULY 3, 2024
, RN T o2 O Fax: 410.696.2022
7, , NV : -656. . ]
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Docusign Envelope ID: 999D0C02-B097-4DFE-99EA-90E2336A257B

SOILS LEGEND

SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP 'K' FACTOR
GbB GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES A 0.28
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.28
\| ! A | / '
NOTES: / ’ ey / )

1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WEB SOIL SURVEY.

2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K' GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.
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CONSERVATION
EASEMENT
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|
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/E{ 20' PUBLIC
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- [ \ \ \
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—

;B ‘. A

| ‘ X. | \‘
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P -~ ‘\\ - RN - ST EX.CURB & N % Vo
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—— o\ \ CO - 2 \\ SMH 9 \ N7 / - ——=
N NTR. 44-3290==%" oA N SV ~ P
e —_ SRR P \ —G 710 0 . _\__‘gb_ﬁk__\ o P
\ ) ’ \ EX. EDGE > L LG / ———: |
Y | ; ! ’\ AN 7 ' _SB > -
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’ -7 - - -7 / / -
: - o NTRY ROAD” / S/ @s .
_ - // SO'R/W // | // / \ P // /

. GRAPHIC SCALE

APPROVED: HOWARBGRIINT Y, DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SCALE: 1"=30

(KD Edmondss 7/26/2024 20 0 5w 60 120 OWNER/DEVELOPER

Ao
nn'll:7l:/1EE/11Ann___ LLU, LLC
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENZ ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE 12143 CLARKSVILLE PIKE
7/26/2024 (IN FEET) CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

s 1 INCH = 30 FEET 6/0 RON BAQUOL

CHIEF, DIVISION OF t ARIFRABIBPMENT DATE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE RLBDEVLLC2@GMAIL.COM
REVISIONS 443-250-7272

LEGEND
EXISTING CONTOURGIS ~  ————————————————~- 382
EXISTING CONTOURFIELDRUN ~ - —-—-—-—-——-—-—-—-—-—-——- 382

PROPOSED CONTOUR 382

EXISTING TREELINE

EXISTING CENTERLINE ¢—
SOILS BOUNDARY S p—
EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT D&
EXISTING WATER VALVE ﬁ
EXISTING WATER METER @
co
PROPOSED SEWER CLEANOUT o
O
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
EXISTING RIPRAP %
‘B=®=(
SOIL BORINGS COMPLETED $
UNDER F-21-021
B-1
PROPOSED DRYWELL (M-5)
AND ROOFLEADER
PROPOSED 1 1/2" WATER
HOUSE CONNECTION
PROPOSED RANGE OF ==
ADDRESS SIGN
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LOD
EXISTING SUPER SILT FENCE SSF
EXISTING DIVERSION FENCE SFD
PROPOESD SUPER SILT FENCE SSF
PROPOSED DIVERSION FENCE DF
ECM
EROSION CONTORLMATTING o o o o o« o

STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

Y

H [SCE

PROP.
STOCKPILE

PROPOSED STOCK PILE

TYPICAL SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

(THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION SHOULD FOLLOW THE
TYPICAL SEQUENCE PROVIDED BELOW. A DETAILED SEQUENCE
OF CONSTRUCTIONWILL BE PROVIDED ON SDP-24-028)

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT.

2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT
(410) 313-1880 AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK.

3. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE.

REPAIR EXISTING SUPER SILT FENCE AS NEEDED. (1 WEEK)

ROUGH GRADE LOT. (3 DAYS)

BEGIN HOUSE CONSTRUCTION AND BASE PAVE DRIVEWAY. (6 MONTHS)

FINAL GRADE AND STABILIZE LOT. (1 WEEK)

WITH THE DRAINAGE AREAS STABILIZED AND WITH APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL

INSPECTOR, INSTALL DIVERSION FENCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE

MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY AND DRYWELLS ENSURING, NO SEDIMENT LADEN RUNOFF

ENTERS THEM. (2 WEEKS)

8. COMPLETE HOUSE AND FINAL PAVE DRIVEWAY. (2 WEEKS)

9. UPON STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE

SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AND

STABILIZE ANY REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS. (1 WEEK)

-

No ok

NOTE: S.0.S.T #1 AND DIVERSION FENCE SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE FUTURE HOUSE
CONSTRUCTION FOR LOTS 1 THROUGH 4 ARE COMPLETE AND STABILIZED. UPON COMPLETION
AND PERMISSION FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, S.0.S.T #1 CAN BE CONVERTED
TO BIO-RETENTION FACILITY #1 AND HOUSE CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN ON LOT 5.

ON LOT 1, THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY ESD #2,
THE PROPOSED HOUSE AND ITS IMPROVEMENTS,SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE SDP-24-022 PLAN. THE
BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1, SHOWN ON LOT 5 HAS BEEN
BONDED AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN. THE LINEWORK PROVIDED ON THIS
SHEET ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES.

THE SEDIMENT CONTROLS AND STONE OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP

#1 IN PLACE WERE DESIGNED AND APPROVED UNDER F-21-021.

ONCE LOTS 1 THRU 4 ARE CONSTRCUTED AND STABILIZED, THE
BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1 WILL BE CONSTRUCTED.

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN
LUTFI PROPERTY

LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
PARCEL 56
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

TAX MAP 35 GRID 13
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

S ILL DESIGN BY: PS
\/ .
= ENGINEERING DRAWN BY: T8
E GROUP, LLC CHECKED BY: PS
16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: AS SHOWN
Woodbine, Maryland 21797
Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: JULY 3, 2024
Fax: 410.6962022 PROJECT #: 23-065
Email: info@sillengineering.com
Civil Engineering & Surveying for Land Development SHEET #: 4 of 8

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE JUNE 20, 2025
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Docusign Envelope ID: 999D0C02-B097-4DFE-99EA-90E2336A257B

SOILS LEGEND DRYWELL (M-5) SIZE CHART STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP 'K'FACTOR LOT/ADDRESS DRYWELL # WELL SIZE LOT/ADDRESS FACILITY ESDv REQUIRED | ESDv PROVIDED | REQUIRED Pe | TREATED Pe EXISTING CONTOUR GIS ~ ————mm e 382
GbB GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES A 0.28 LOT 2 . ' % 5.0 MICRO-BIORETENTION 2 166 CF 327 CF 1.6" 3.19" EXISTING CONTOUR FIELDRUN =~ ————-——--—-—-——-——=-- 382
MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.28 6317 GUILFORD ROAD DWH 10.0°X10.0°X 5.0' DEEP 6317 GUl_L(I):1C-)2RD ROAD
NOTES: DRY WELL 2 105 CF 180 CF 1.6" 2.73" NS I S VUNPAN-NUNVVEN
1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL 6313 GUII_L?ZTogD ROAD bW 3 10.0X 8.0" X 5.0' DEEP LOT 3 EXISTING TREELINE
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WEB SOIL SURVEY. 6313 GUILFORD ROAD DRY WELL 3 105 CF 160 CF 1.6" 242" EXISTING CENTERLINE ¢—
2) HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH DW 4 10.0' X 7.5' X 5.0' DEEP - -
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K' GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. DRY WELL 4 105 CF 150 CF 1.6 2.27
DW 5 10.0' X 8.0' X 5.0' DEEP SOILS BOUNDARY — ¢ eo— e  emm—
OAU A DRY WELL 5 105 CF 160 CF 1.6" 2.42"
LOT 4 Ry
6309 GUILFORD ROAD DW6 10.0'X 8.0' X 5.0 DEEP 6309 GULLORD ROAD DRY WELL 6 105 CF 160 CF 16" 2.42" EXISTING SUPER SILT FENCE SSF
DW 7 9.5'X 7.5' X 5.0' DEEP DRY WELL 7 105 CF 1425 CF 1.6" 2.16"
XY E () DRY WELL 8 105 CF 160 CF 1.6" 2.42"
LOT5 DW 8 10.0' X 8.0' X 5.0' DEEP LOT 5 EXISTING FOREST
6305 GUILFORD ROAD DW 9 10.0' X 75 X 5.0' DEEP 6305 GUILFORD ROAD DRY WELL 9 105 CF 150 CF 16" 2.27" CONSERVATION EASEMENT
TOTAL 1,163 CF * 1,789.5 CF 1.6" 2.35"
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT '>§<]
NOTE: PER THE ENVIRONEMTNAL SITE DESIGN, SITE REQUIREMENTS, THE REQUIRED ESDv IS 1,782 CF.
\ ADDITIONAL VOLUME HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY #2 AND NINE (9) EXISTING WATER VALVE ﬁ
\ . /_\ DRYWELLS TO MEET BOTH THE ESDv REQUIRED AND THE REQUIRED Pe.
A=0'0494"AC' BIO-2 ZZR-12 EXISTING WATER METER @
Pe:16 \ / P=58%
'B' SOIL co
PROPOSED SEWER CLEANOUT ©
O
. EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
\\
\
: SOIL BORINGS COMPLETED
N .S | UNDER F-21-021 $
\ \ . | B-1
‘. EX.FOREST ___ \
CONSERVATION ~ ' PROPOSED DRYWELL (M-5) o
EASEMENT AND ROOFLEADER
PERPLATNQ.2414 PROPOSED WATER
S - {REIE\NTION) T HOUSE CONNECTION
. PROPOSED RANGE OF o
. ADDRESS SIGN
|
\\ A
\ DRAINAGE DIVIDE GED GED GED GED GED aED
\
| \
|
|
B ! A=0.0191 Ac. /DW 3\ Z=R-12
| Pe:1.6" ) P=100%
A=0.0287 Ac. [/ \ Z=R-12 o\ ! \—/
1o { DW-1 ) 007 \ ! B' SOIL
E- I = () - \ \ \R \ \\ \ |
'B' SOIL \ EX.FOREST | \
SONSERVATION | y
- . EASEMENT, | /| \.
PER PLAT/NO. 24145 |
T ' 1 (RETENTION) | ‘
e /’ RF I ! // // :
= ! l : " 1/ / '
( I \\
) > \ \
i<
: =~ A=0.0191Ac. / DW 6\ Z=R-12
A=0.0191 Ac. /DW 2\ Z=R-12 i x Pg:1.6" \ / P=100%
Pe:1.6" \" """ “/ P=100% \ . 'B' SOIL
B SOIL / < _INV. IN: 389.68
] 7 IN\V. oG T—586.32\ JAS
< T
/ ~ I \ \\
\\>/ \ N
A \ A EX
AN Tnas ) -
N NV N03§g684155 SMH
A=0.0191 Ac.  / \ Z=R-12 oo N Y UETIPNZ20
" DW-4 'V-I' 1 ! !
Pe:1.6 \ / P=100% \A& <<\o :
'B' SOIL ; T NPT A=0.0189 Ac. /m Z=R-12
Ly R I -
f/ A Pe:1.6 \___/ P=100%
, S 'B' SOIL
A=0.0191 Ac. /DW 5\ Z=R-12 K 2
Pg: 16" \ / P=100% ) M© . \ 2 L S SNRAR: s
n . | \ < N
B SOIL N\ L INV(éIT\l:GSS.W ' EAY ; — AN AR
//\/ /// //ﬁ\\ IN //OUT 379.17 p /\ RN ©) .::: R o \\\, . g \\
7 7 / N - \ "
P s 7 // G b B/ . \‘ J
’ ,/ s | )/ THE SOIL BORINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WERE COMPLETED IN
// 7 / )/ AUGUST OF 2018 UNDER F-21-021. THE RECORD OF SOIL
L7 -7 / )/ /) EXPLORATION LOGS ARE INCLUDED IN THE STORMWATER
’ I S - . s J/ ! MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR THIS PLAN, F-24-030.
d : / { \'
e § P |
A=0.0191Ac. /50 7) Z=R-12 T e \
Pe:1.6" \ / P=100% Pt TN e N e Y ON LOT 1, THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY ESD #2,
'B' SOIL . I . / - ~ap 7 { / ’\ ‘ THE PROPOSED HOUSE AND ITS IMPROVEMENTS,SHALL BE
LT e : , /" J—EX. 20'PUBLIC CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE SDP-24-022 PLAN. THE
S em— © : — _ vl Ve SEWER & UTILITY BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1, SHOWN ON LOT 5 HAS BEEN
[ P e \ > R e 4145 BONDED AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
- = = i L ! "\ APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN. THE LINEWORK PROVIDED ON THIS
I’ y, 7 _ - X q B 2 \
/// EXISTING FOREST = . ; P ' k \ | SHEET ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES. FOR
" CONSERVATION EASEMENT ' | l ADDITIONAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
e ”.y,./.:/ e PER PLA | \ PERTAINING TO ESD FACILITIES #1 AND 2, REFER TO F-21-021
TR R s T N \ Y AND SDP-24-022.
A=0.0189 Ac.  / DW 9\ Z=R-12 i - N |
" = e VAd \ \
Pe:1.6 \___/ P=100% 5 T INV_TR=854 95 |
'B' SOIL + - INV. IN: 354. \
B INV. OUT: 354.60
AT & SEWER /' N26°54'58"W A=0.0126 Ac. /ESD 1\ Z=R-12
-=7 EX ! _ﬂ—/ _— . " = _ o,
—CONTR. 34-5076.0 39.27" Pe: 16 """/  P=100% STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE
- —— , / 2 A— 4 / ‘o
- - _— - / - - / B' SOIL
—EX_EDGE~-~ __- L=< L - - m === A
T —— - - OF PAVING N\ , NOTE: ROOF-TOP IMPERVIOUS TO BE AREA MAP’ NOTES’ DETAILS & PLAN
T s : D oY o reTaOL e LUTFI PROPERTY
\\ géN%' \QTTER ® . sy YNV, IN: 36284 GUTTER % \&%\%9\ MANAGEMENT DETAILS. LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
_ NT ,K: g \ 710/NV- OUT: 36263 _® Y KA BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
) | EX. EDGE w t RS S / AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
' : ] 4 ;< @ -7 |
/ | oF PAVING\ GU|LFO@D ROAD/| R D | TAX MAP 35 GRID 13 PARCEL 56
/ = -7 LLECTOR— ~ ;7 / \ | 5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- o COUNTRY ROAD” / /S L 88 =X .
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’ /7 / Q . O F MA R, SILL DESIGN BY: PS
7 .
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MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION,
RAIN GARDEN & LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION SIZE NOTES
PLANTINGS SEE PLANT LIST THIS SHEET N/A PLANTINGS ARE SITE-SPECIFIC, SEE PLANT LIST THIS SHEET
PLANTING SOIL LOAMY SAND (60% - 65%) & N/A USDA SOIL TYPES LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM:;
[2-4' TO 4' DEEP] COMPOST (35%-40%) CLAY CONTENT < 5%
OR

SANDY LOAM (30%),
COARSE SAND (30%) &
COMPOST (40%)

ORGANIC CONTENT MIN. 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM-D-2974)
MULCH SHREDDED HARDWOOD AGED 6 MONTHS, MINIMUM: NO PINE OR WOOD CHIPS
PEA GRAVEL DIAPHRAGM | PEA GRAVEL: ASTM-D-448 NO. 8 ORNO. 9
(1/8" TO 3/8")
CURTAIN DRAIN ORNAMENTAL STONE: WASHED STONE: 2" TO 5"
(IF REQUIRED) COBBLES
GEOTEXTILE N/A PE TYPE 1 NONWOVEN
GRAVEL (UNDERDRAINS & | AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 OR NO. 6 AGGREGATE
INFILTRATION BERMS) (3/8" TO 3/4")
UNDERDRAIN PIPING F 758, TYPE PS 28 OR 4" TO 6" RIGID SCHEDULE SLOTTED OR PERFORATED PIPE, 3/8" PERF. @ 6" ON
AASHTO M-278 40 PVC OR SDR35 CENTER, 4 HOLES PER ROW: MINIMUM OF 3" OF GRAVEL

OVER PIPES; NOT NECESSARY UNDERNEATH PIPES.
PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 1/4"
GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.

POURED IN PLACE MSHA MX NO.3; F'c= 3500 PSI @ 28 N/A ON-SITE TESTING OF POURED-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
CONCRETE (IF REQUIRED) | DAYS, NORMAL WEIGHT, REQUIRED: 28 DAY STRENGTH AND SLUMP TEST; ALL
AIR-ENTRAINED; REINFORCING TO CONCRETE DESIGN (CAST-IN-PLACE OR PRE-CAST)
MEET ASTM-615-60 NOT USING PREVOUSLY APPROVED STATE OR LOCAL
STANDARDS REQUIRES DESIGN DRAWINGS SEALED
AND APPROVED BY A PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND-
DESIGN TO INCLUDE MEETING ACI CODE 350.R/89;
VERTICAL LOADING [H-10 OR H-20]; ALLOWABLE
HORIZONTAL LOADING (BASED ON SOIL PRESSURES);
AND ANALYSIS OF POTENTIAL CRACKING.

SAND SUBSTITUTIONS SUCH AS DIABASE AND
GRAYSTONE (AASHTO) #10 ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. NO
CALCIUM CARBONATED OR DOLOMITIC SAND
SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ACCEPTABLE. NO "ROCK DUST"
CAN BE USED FOR SAND.

SAND AASHTO-M-6 OR ASTM-C-33 0.02" TO 0.04"

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRY WELLS (M-5)

1. THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER
EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT.

2.  WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A
PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE.

3. ALOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

4. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHIN THE 72 HOURS
TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.

5.  THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE
COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.

6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE
MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA
INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.

[ 'H' FACILITY WIDTH_,

BIORETENTION ELEVATIONS ‘ GRATE TOP

4"

(-6)

\

MICRO-BIO #2

5
\

7

PLAN VIEW: MICRO-BIORETENTION

——WSEL TO TOP OF BERM 6"

15

NKMENT WIDTH

J E' & 'F' EARTHEN SPILLWAY

'A' PONDING DEPTH
6" MIN, 12" MAX

3" MULCH LAYER, TYP.

FILTER FABRIC
SIDES ONLY

‘B' TOP OF MULCH ELEVATION

24" PLANTING MEDIA
OVERFLOW DRAIN

W/ GRATE TOP

(DO NOT CONNECT
4" PEA GRAVEL TO UNDERDRAIN)

2" MIN. BELOW

UNDERDRAIN

'0' GRAVEL
STORAGE

AND DIMENSIONS 'C' WSEL
CLEANOUT WITH
DESCRIPTION BIO 1 WATERPROOF CAP,
SET FLUSH WITH MULCH
'A' PONDING DEPTH 1.0’
'8 TOP OF MULCH 394.00 Y i’
: TR
'C' WSEL 395.00 FILTER FABRIC

SIDES ONLY
'D' EMBANKMENT WIDTH 2.0'
'E' SPILLWAY WIDTH 6.0'

4" SCH 40 SOLID PVC PIPE
'F' SPILLWAY LENGTH 5.0'
'G' FACILITY LENGTH 22.0'
'H' FACILITY WIDTH (AVERAGE) 7.5
'I' PERF. UNDERDRAIN PIPE DIMENSION 17.0'
'J' UNDERDRAIN PIPE INVERT 390.92 4"SCH 40 %ERRFORATED
'K' SOLID UNDERDRAIN DIMENSION 31.23' SLOTTED PVC PIPE
UNDERDRAIN
'L' OUTFALL INVERT 390.0 IN 8" GRAVEL JACKET
WITHIN THE FACILITY
'M' PERF. OVERFLOW PIPE DIMENSION 11.0' 4" SCH 40 SOLID PVC PIPE
'N' OVERFLOW PIPE INVERT 390.92 TO OUTFALL

BIORETENTION FACILITY
TYPICAL SECTION

'0' GRAVEL STORAGE DEPTH 2.5
'P' BOTTOM ELEVATION OF FACILITY 388.25
— o . NOTES:
Q' GRADE % OF OUTFALL PIPE 2.9% - FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE THE 2000

MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL,
VOLUMES| ANDII.

- SEE CHART, THIS SHEET, FOR ELEVATIONS AND
DISTANCES

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES (M-6)

1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER ANNUALLY.
MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT.
ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR
DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING.
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND
STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT INSPECTION IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF EACH YEAR.
DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD OR DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED
BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT
MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED EVERY TWO
TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS
APPLIED.

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER
MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.

APPROVED: HOW, JeisldNd ¥yDEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

(KD €dmondson 7/26/2024

063FZ54ER44400-

CHIEF, DEVELOPTENB’OEN@L\&E,ERING DIVISION DATE

7/26/2024

i
CHIEF, DIVISION é?tﬁﬁ@ﬁ%‘%@ﬁ%PMENT DATE NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
REVISIONS

NOT TO SCALE

‘A’ PONDING DEPTH
6" MIN, 12" MAX

3" MULCH LAYER, TYP.
'B' TOP OF MULCH ELEVATION

24" PLANTING MEDIA

4" PEA GRAVEL

2" MIN. BELOW
UNDERDRAIN

'0' GRAVEL STORAGE
'P' BOTTOM FACILITY ELEVATION

FACILITY #2 (M-6)

SCALE: 1"=10'

PLAN VIEW: MICRO-BIORETENTION

FACILITY #2 (M-6) LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=10'

%Y

8"

N

'M' PERF.OVERFLOW—|
PIPE DIMENSION
'N' PERF. OVERFLOW

PIPE INVERT

~— ROOF LEADER
METAL CAP WITH LOCK
BIORETENTION PLANT LIST somce R ARG LINES O AN
SHRUBS BLOCK SIDES OF DRY WELL
LEGEND BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME | SPACING SIZE REMARKS S(T)Yé g TOP SOIL
AS SHOWN- R | (R BRI [ rrmmzrsr Vo7
) U v 1.0' MIN. - 4" SOLID SCH 40 PVC
ILEX GLABRA INK BERRY (MIN. 4'0.C.) | 24"-36"HT. - 3 S 4" SOLID SCH A0 - /s RRBRRIRIRIRY,
% PVC OUTSIDE OF»\OQQ SR SCI0Y,
<L DRYWELL {é; ©° 9 “OOSHS
3 [ o o O O _© €S
@ RUDBECKIA BLACK-EYED SUSAN | AS SHOWN" 14 50 L on 13 X 057 2 %lbooo %
i (MIN. 2 0.C.) - NN 4" PERFORATED &5 = 1Y
s SCH40PVC 3 | d >
suone [ CONNECT IV 'THéfw P NS 4" PERFORATED SCH 40 PVC
NOTE: PLANT MATERIAL MUST COVER 50% OF THE MULCH AREA AT MATURE GROWTH. FOUNDATION [ 44" TEE 5o o oA ANCHORED WITH REBAR.
*INTERSPERSE PLANTINGS THROUGHOUT BIORETENTION FILTER AREA % 10 SO b Q& FOR DEPTH SEE SWM DESIGN CHART
MINIMUM Aokes, bl \aRoks (THIS SHEET)
BIO 2 - BIORETENTION AREA = 151 S.F. OR 0.0035 AC. A —ge—+ o 2
PROVIDED: 3 SHRUBS AND 13 HERBACEOUS SPECIES > REZE L 2
X S T (i/
5 \0>0¥7/ DN N Y
5 N N
_j NO. 57 OR NO. 6 AGGREGATE (3/8" TO 3/4")
DRILL HOLE THROUGH STEEL
TABS AND PVC PIPE INSERT SAND: AASHTO-M-6 OR
#4 RE- BAR THROUGH HOLE ASTM -C-33 0.02" TO 0.04"
12" X12" STEEL
1/4” X 2" X 4” STEEL TABS FOOT PLATE
WELDED TO FOOT PLATE
TYPICAL DRY WELL CROSS SECTION
NOT TO SCALE
NOTES:
1. MANUFACTURED SAND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE IN DRYWELLS.
2. ALL PIPES SHOULD BE SCH 40 PVC 4" MIN.
3. DRYWELLS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF:
- 10' FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION
- 30' FROM SEPTIC FIELD
- 100' FROM WELL LOCATION AND SHOULD BE LOCATED TO
& FACILITY LENGTH MINIMIZE ANY BASEMENT SEEPAGE.
i D' EMBANKMENT WIDTH 4. TRENCH MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN FILL.
GRATE TOP 'C" WSEL ON LOT 1, THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY ESD #2,
_I Ava 4" SCH 40 PERFORATED THE PROPOSED HOUSE AND ITS IMPROVEMENTS,SHALL BE
NN = - OR CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE SDP-24-022 PLAN. THE
o] S 4, S Eon oA BIO-RETENTION FACILITY ESD #1, SHOWN ON LOT 5 HAS BEEN
— 3 — N3 IN 8" GRAVEL JACKET.(DO BONDED AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE
NOT CONNEGT TO APPROVED F-21-021 PLAN. THE LINEWORK PROVIDED ON THIS
UNDERDRAIN) SHEET ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES. FOR
ADDITIONAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
PERTAINING TO ESD FACILITIES #1 AND 2, REFER TO F-21-021
AND SDP-24-022.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN,
MITER PIPE END TO
| CONFORM T0 SLOPE NOTES & DETAILS
/ L' OUTFALL INVERT LUTFI PROPERTY
_/ LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
'Q' GRADE PERCENTAGE BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1
OF OUTFALL PIPE AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
TAX MAP 35 GRID 13 PARCEL 56
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
| 'I' PERFORATED "K' SOLID 4"
4"PVC, PVC, SLOPE VARIES DESIGNBY: ___PS
| "J' INVERT (0.5% MIN) == SiLL
= ENGINEERING DRAWN BY: T8
BIORETENTION FACILITY = BROUR, LG Jlowcos: s
16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: AS SHOWN
TYPICAL PROFILE OWN ER/DEVELOPER Woodbine, Maryland 21797
NOT TO SCALE LLU, LLC Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: JULY 3, 2024
; Fax: 410.696.2022 _
CLA1R’2|1‘81\3/|(L:||:/|;\R|\};§\FQ\I(_IL_AEN|TJIK2E 029 Email: info@sillengineering.com PROJECT# __ 23-065
A R(5N BAQUOL Civil Engineering & Surveying for Land Development SHEET #: 6 of 8
RLBDEVLLCZ@GMAIL'COM PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY
443-250-7272 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE JUNE 20, 2025
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EX. PAVED b_RfvE_ A

AN
AN

—

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE

~

~

N

~
N

1,
/

|

— 1

EX. PAVED
—_— — \DRIVEWAY

|

— —

. \ "

‘. EX. FOREST _

CONSERVATION ™
EASEMENT ~

PER PLAT-NQ. 24145 ~
~<____—_ - {RETENTION) ‘\/_‘\

LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST SCHEDULE A
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
KEY | QuanTITY | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTE ADJACENT TO| ADJACENT TO PERIMETER
CATEGORY
DECIDUOUS TREES | ROADWAYS PROPERTIES
PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 1 ;
5 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 21/2" CAL. B&B LANDSCAPE TYPE
[INEAR FEET OF ROADWAY pr— 350.21(A)
FRONTAGE/PERIMETER ' '
5 LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA | AMERICAN SWEETGUM | 21/2-3"CAL. | B&B FULL HEAD CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) 0 0
4 PIN OAK QUERCUS PALUSTRIS | 21/2"-3"CAL. | B&B FULL HEAD REMAINING PERIMETER LENGTH 198" 359.21°
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM
EVERGREEN TREES (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) NO NO
REMAINING PERIMETER LENGTH
% 2 ILEX OPACA AMERICAN HOLLY 5-6'HT. B &B, FULL NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
SHADE TREES 1:50=4 1:60=6
@ 2 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA | SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 5-6' HT. B &B, FULL LS 1:40=4 )
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 1:50=4 1:60=6
EVERGREEN TREES 1:40=4 -
_ SHRUBS - -

NOTE:

PERIMETERS 2 AND 3 WERE PLANTED/BONDED IN PREVIOUS FINAL PLAN F-21-021. P-1 AND P-4
WILL BE PLANTED AND BONDED WITH THIS PLAN, F-24-030.

STREET TREE SCHEDULE

N oW~
\x\\\\\.\/\x\/\ /’@5/ SYMBOL| STREET NAME

LF REQUIRED

TREES REQUIRED

TREES PROVIDED

GUILFORD ROAD

176.63

4

4

] EX. HOUSE
' B418ERIN pRivE

.-~ EXISTING FOREST _ -
.~ CONSERVATION EASEMENT
-~ . .~ PERPLAT 13371

L EX FOREST |
| CONSERVATION
| EASEMENT | /|

\ \PER PLATNO. 24145/,
YTy

|\ ‘l // I ‘/ : ,/ ,/ / /(l

\ ‘ [
\ | ( | |
\

/ 7 7/ / 7/
4 7 / /
® 7 7 / /
7 7
7

/

/ )/ / SEWER & UTILI
)/ /EASEMENT
/ [PERPLAT 24144 &

INV. IN: 354.73

INV. OUT: 354.60

-

// 7 /
s _eX_ 20 BUBLIC

Y

2\4\1\45

\
|
|
l

NOTES

1. CONSULT INTERNATIONAL
SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE
GUIDELINES FOR FURTHER
DETAILS OF PLANTING
SPECIFICATIONS, OR CONSULT
WITH A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL.

2. EACH TREE SHALL BE
PLANTED SUCH THAT THE
TRUNK FLARE IS VISIBLE AT
THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL.

3. STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO
LATER THAN THE END OF THE
FIRST GROWING SEASON AFTER
PLANTING.

4. PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES
PARALLEL TO WALKS &
BUILDINGS.

5. KEEP MULCH 1" FROM TRUNK

6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS
WHICH EXCEED HOWARD COUNTY
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

7. TREES ARE NOT TO BE
PLANTED OVER PRIVATE
SEWAGE AREA.

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING AND STAKING

26"

LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT

DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE
TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE
ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS, CO-
DOMINANT LEADERS, AND
BROKEN OR DEAD BRANCHES.
SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND
LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE
PRUNED; HOWEVER, DO NOT
REMOVE THE TERMINAL BUDS
OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND
TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN.

2 STRANDS OF GALVANIZED
WIRE TWISTED FOR SUPPORT

!—UPRIGHT STAKES- SET IN
GROUND TO FIRM BEARING
BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.

RUBBER HOSE, MIN. 0.5"

N ¢

W77
| 7,

= P

PLANTING HOLE
2-3 TIMES

— CUT BURLAP, ROPE AND WIRE
LOOPS FROM TOP HALF OF
ROOT BALL AND FOLD ANY
WIRE BASKET DOWN 8"

—MIN. 2" DEPTH MULCH @ 6'@.
—4" EARTH SAUCER

i ——FINISH GRADE

| ROOT BALL SHALL BE FLUSH
WITH ORIGINAL GRADE OR
RAISED UP TO 2" MAX.
PLANTING MIX- SEE PLANTING
NOTES

PLACE ROOT BALL ON
UNEXCAVATED OR TAMPED
SOIL

[ ROOT BALL DIAMETER

DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2-1/2" CALIPER

PLANTING / SOIL SPECIFICATIONS

NOT TO SCALE

INSTALLATION OF B&B /CONTAINER STOCK SHALL BE PREFORMED MARCH 15 - MAY 30 OF SEPTEMBER 15 -
NOVEMBER 15.

DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED AS PER SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLANS FOR
PROJECT. PLANTING AREAS NOT IMPACTED BY SITE GRADING SHALL HAVE NO ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL

INSTALLED.

BAREROOT PLANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF ROOT MASS IS LEVEL WITH THE TOP
EXISTING GRADE. ROOTS SHALL BE DIPPED IN AN ANTI-DESICCANT GEL PRIOR TO PLANTING. BACKFILL IN
THE PLANTING PITS SHALL CONSIST OF 3 PARTS EXISTING SOIL AND 1 PART PINE FINES OR EQUIVALENT.
FERTILIZER SHALL CONSIST OF AGRIFORM 22-8-2 OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED AS PER MANUFACTURERS'
SPECIFICATIONS, FOR WOODY PLANTS. HERBACEOUS PLANTS SHALL BE FERTILIZED WITH OSMOCOTE

8-6-12.

PLANTS SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SITE IN A TARPED OR COVERED TRUCK. PLANTS SHALL BE KEPT

MOIST PRIOR TO PLANTING.

ALL NON-ORGANIC DEBRIS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PLANTING OPERATION SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE

SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

\

HEWER LAY
3-5076-D
/

N LERRSE
— CONTR 3!

TYPICAL

EXISTING CONTOURGIS = ————————————————~— 382
EXISTING CONTOURFIELDRUN  ——=———=—=————-=————-—-—- 382
PROPOSED CONTOUR 382
EXISTING TREELINE N 2200200020200 202005000
EXISTING CENTERLINE Q—

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING WATER VALVE ﬁ

EXISTING SEWER CLEANOUT O

EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE

PROPOSED DRYWELL O
ANDROOFLEADER

PROPOSED WATER
HOUSE CONNECTION

EXISTING PERIMETER TREE &
SHRUB PER F-21-021

PROPOSED RANGE OF —=
ADDRESS SIGN

PRUNE AS DIRECTED

—— RUBBER HOSE
— WIRE GUYS
r TURNBUCKLES

NOTE : ALL MATERIALS
AS SPECIFIED

2" MULCH

==—————— [y~ PLANT SAUCER

REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP

1/3 OF BALL

2"X4"X3' WOOD STAKES

BACKFILL MATERIAL, SEE PLANTING
/SOIL SPECIFICATIONS, NOTE 3

PLACE ROOT BALL ON
UNEXCAVATED OR TAMPED
SOIL

1'-0" ALL SIDES

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

LANDSCAPE NOTES

1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING WILL BE REQUIRED AS
PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT. TEN (10) SHADE TREES AT $300.00
EACH AND FOUR (4) EVERGREEN TREES AT $150.00 EACH FOR A TOTAL OF
$3,600.00. SURETY WILL BE PAID WITH THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION.

2. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH
LISTED AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPING
MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED
PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF
LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE
PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND
CERTIFICATES.

3. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT
MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED
WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE
REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR
REPLACED.

LANDSCAPE PLAN
LUTFI PROPERTY

LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1

- —_ - //__/ A //‘// =4
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE T —— - . — 7T _ -~ " QFPAVING N DAL == —\ A
AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT —_— —c = — — = N \ AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A
UPON COMPLETION, A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED / _—— Lo N o Y GUTTER © % Lo TAXMAP 35 GRID 13 PARCEL 56
D DL e S e e = = NV , i HOWARD COUNTY WARYLAND
’ — — \N— — p K N b
Kon Baguol 07/22/2024 | - N e, T T b , _ - B o T DESIGNBY: ___PS
_ N o ! . / / 7 / AN /, :
o it r 30T - = — = A e\ GUILFORD ROAD! - e, || S s
Y B — / s P _ P (¢ -7 \\\ & s M oo, ( /// E . TB
DEVELOPER DATE N 7 ~ - LLEETOR— \ - ~ AR NI —= NGINEERING DRAWNBY: __ TB
\ / _- . y 4 SN 5 =
. , . - -~ COUNTRY ROAD - // SORER o2 E GROUP, LLC CHECKED BY: oS
B 7 y / S \ = ) P
/7 /e | = e = .
APPROVED: HOWARB£RIJNTY,DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : ~ = ot Wiilrs) i =|| 16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE:  AS SHOWN
GRAPHIC SCALE OWNER/DEVELOPER 2w RS 5 S|| Woodbine, Maryland 21797
(4D Edmondson 7/26/2024 LU LLC 2//0,\«(\(\[ 337 /\‘f\\\\ Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: ___ JULY 3,2024
6SFTEASE 41400 ; RS vt N Fax: 410.696.2022
30 0 15 30 60 120 20 NN ax: 410.696. ) i
CHIEF, DEVELOP B ENGHNERERING DIVISION DATE PLAN VI EW 12143 CLARKSVILLE PIKE //////f/o AL \\\\\\\\ Email: info@sillengineering.com PROJECT#: _  23-065
// _ 7/26/2024 SCALE: 1=30' CLARKSC)\;gl_RIE()IZAgigb%'\II_D 21029 TN Civil Engineering & Surveying for Land Development SHEET #: 7 of 8
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
CHIEF, DIVISION OF - ARSI BPMENT DATE (IN FEET) RLBDEVLLC2@GMAIL.COM PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY
REVISIONS 443-250-7272 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE JUNE 20, 2025
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HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-1 Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-2
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 370.0 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector Surf. Elev. 376.0 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018 Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018
) SOIL ) ) SPT N (blows/ft) ) SOIL ) ) SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ - Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ - Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM
Description SPT Blows Description SPT Blows
Depth (ft) SAMPLE Notes No. @in) | (%) N Depth (ft) SAMPLE Notes No. @in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 CONDITIONS 10 30
370 — ) o0 - - )
Red/orange-brown, moist, 2" topsoil 1 8 2-3-4 7 " Red-brown, moist, soft to stiff, 4" topsoil 1 15 1-1-3 4 'K
b loose, SAND, some silt, gravel, T D sandy CLAY, some silt, trace \
, trace roots and mica (SM; FILL) 375 —+ gravel, organics and mica (CL; \
FILL)
367.5 7 Orange-brown with tan, moist No groundwater 2 16 6-6-7 | 13 T T2 I 2 18 6-6-6 | 12
1 medium dense, SAND, some silf €ncountered while { T b
, and mica, trace to no roots (SM) drilling 372.5 /
3657 3 16 345 | 9 TS5 Brown to tan, moist, Ioose o No groundwater 3 18 323 | 5 T
1 ’ T medium dense, SAND, silty to encountered while \
i 370 -- some silt, some mica, no gravel drilling
| ] 1 to some gravel (SM) \
362.5 i +7.
Brown and gray-brown, moist, 4 12 2-2-3 5 T 4 7 4-5-6 1
7 loose, silty, micaceous SAND, ) T
i trace gravel, trace roots (SM) \ 367.5 —
360 — - 110
Orange-brown, light brown and 5 14 273 ] 3-3-5 8 5 14 6-5-7 | 12
1 gray, very moist, loose to T
| medium dense, silty SAND, 365 \
trace mica, with gravel and
| residual structure (SM) Boring backfilled after| 6 18 7-9-12 | 21 T Boring backfilled at 6 12 9-12-14 | 26 hd
g 4 hrs + completion
357.5 — 112
1 Boring terminated at 13 ft 1 Boring terminated at 13 ft
4 362.5
355 —|— 15 — 15
4 360
GROUND CAVE IN GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY . 72 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 6.1 ft. HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft. CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft. CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER 4 HRs. _DRY 1t 72 DC - DRIVING CASING CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER ___ HRS. ft. ft. DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-3
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 391.6 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/30/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/30/2018
) SoIL . . SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30
0 n - .
Light brown with red-brown, 3" topsoil 1 14 3-2-2 4 T
£ moist to very moist, very loose, ’
1 SAND, some silt, some to trace
clay, some mica, trace to no [
390 gravel, trace roots (SM; FILL) (
Le. l
2 16 1-1-2 3 X
387.5 \
1T° Tan and light brown, moist, No groundwater 3 18 6-4-6 10
T loose, SAND, some silt and encountered while
i mica, trace gravel (SM) drilling
385 —|
T Dark gray with orange-brown, 4 16 2-3-7 10
I moist, loose, SAND, some silt, \
i with residual structure (SM) \
382.5 — \
+10 - L
Dark orange-brown with gray 5 18 10-8-8 | 16 T
£ and buff, moist, medium dense, )
N silty, micaceous SAND (SM)
380 — Boring backfilled after 6 18 5-9-9 18
+ 24 hrs
+12
1 Boring terminated at 13 ft
377.5 —
15
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 73 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. DRY 1. 73 CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER ___ HRS. ft. ft DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-4
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 397.6 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/30/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/30/2018
) SOIL ) ) SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 50
397.5 Light brown and orange-brown, 1.5" topsoil 1 13 3-3-3 6 T
moist, loose, silty SAND, trace ‘
gravel, wood, and mica (SM;
FILL) \
395 Light brown and dark green- 2 16 3-3-4 7
brown to light red/orange-brown,
moist, loose, SAND, some silt to
silty, trace to some mica, with
residual structure (SM)
392.5 No groundwater 3 11 3-3-3 6
encountered while
drilling ‘
390 Dark blue-gray with orange- 4 18 2-3-6 9
brown and buff, moist, loose to
medium dense, SAND, some
silt, trace to some mica, with \
residual structure (SM) \
387.5 5 15 11-7-8 15 '\
Buff with pink-orange and gray, |Boring backfilled after 6 18 19-11-20 | 31
moist, dense, SAND, some 24 hrs
gravel, trace silt, with residual
385
structure
1 (SP-SM)
T Boring terminated at 13 ft
382.5 | 15
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 57 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. DRY . 57 . CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER ___ HRS. ft. ft DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-5
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 391.6 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/30/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/30/2018
) SoIL . . SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 50
0 n - .
Red/gray-brown,moist, stiff, 2" topsoil 1 12 1-1-3 4 T
£ sandy SILT, some mica, trace \
1 clay and roots (ML/MH;
probable FILL) \
390 — - \
.. :
il Orange-brown, brown and gray, 2 15 2-3-4 7 T
£ moist, loose, SAND, some silt (
1 and mica, trace gravel, with
residual structure (SM) }
387.5 I
i3 No groundwater 3 18 3-2-3 5 T
+ encountered while
L drilling l
385 —| \
T Orange-brown and beige-brown| 4 17 2-3-4 7
I moist, loose, silty SAND, trace
i gravel (SM)
382.5 —
110 5 16 443 7
T -some roots
380 — Light blue-gray with orange- Boring backfilled after 6 17 | 14.0| 5-8-11 19
I brown, moist, medium dense, 24 hrs
12 silty SAND (SM)
1 Boring terminated at 13 ft
377.5 —
15
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 75 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. DRY . 75 . CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER ___ HRS. ft. ft DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30":

COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30":

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-6 Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-7
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 397.0 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector Surf. Elev. 404.0 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/30/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/30/2018 Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018
) SOIL ) ) SPT N (blows/ft) ) SOIL ) ) SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 CONDITIONS 10 30
. T i
Light brown and orange-brown, 2.5" topsoil 1 10 3-4-4 8 s Red-brown and gray-brown, 4" topsoil 1 6 2-4-4 8
o | I SAI?JD '}’ | gd yGRAVEL
moist, loose, silty , trace T moist, loose, sandy .
gravel, mica and organics (SM; 1 Zg D some clay_and silt, trace mica
FILL) a02.5 | .’“h and organics (GC; FILL)
- I %
Light brown and orange-brown, 2 18 4-5-5 10 2 i Dark red-brown, moist, loose, 2 14 3-4-6 10
moist, loose to medium dense, \ SAND, some silt, trace gravel
silty SAND, some mica to and organics (SM; FILL)
micaceous, trace gravel and \
organics (SM) \ 400
392.5 L
No groundwater 3 16 7-9-8 17 T Dark blue-gray with orange- No groundwater 3 8 13-26-36 | 62 6
encountfered while , brown, moist, very dense, encountfered while
drilling GRAVEL or rock fragments, drilling
} some sand, trace silt (GP-GM)
I 397.5
390 l
4 18 5-6-7 | 13 ‘\ Dark orange-brown with blue- 4 7 6-7-5 | 12
gray, moist, medium dense, ‘
SAND, some silt, trace gravel,
with residual structure (SM) \
395
387.5
Gray with brown, buff, and 5 14 1104 | 51020 | 30 Red/orange-brown, moist 5 18 56-7 | 13
orange-brown, moist, medium medium dense, silty SAND,
dense to dense, SAND, some \L some mica to micaceous, trace \L
mica, with gravel and residual roots (SM)
structure (SM) Boring backfilled after| 6 16 20-20-14 | 34 hd 392.5 Boring backfilled after| 6 18 10-8-8 | 16 h
385 24 hrs 1hr
Boring terminated at 13 ft Boring terminated at 13 ft
+ 390 —+
382.5 —| +
+15 +15
GROUND CAVE IN GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY . 72 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 6.0 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE |- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. DRY . 72 CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE |- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft. CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER ___ HRS. ft. ft. DC - DRIVING CASING CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER _1 HRs. _DRY . 6.0 DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-8
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 402.8 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018
) SoIL . . SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30
o 7 ; " i 1-2-2
202.5 | Brown, moist, very loose, silty, 4" topsoil 1 9 4
fine SAND, some mica, trace
T gravel and roots (SM; probable
1 | FILL)
To2.s
200 Brown, moist, soft, sandy SILT, 2 18 2-2-2 4
| trace mica (ML; possible FILL) \
2075 ° Dark red/orange-brown to tan No groundwater 3 18 2-8-8 | 16 T
r orange-brown, moist, medium encountered while /
1 dense to loose, SAND, some drilling
1 silt, trace mica, with residual /
| structure (SM)
= 7.
395 | 4 16 6-5-4 9
10 i
392.5 - Beige-brown with gray, moist, 5 10 4-2-4 6 X
r loose to medium dense, silty,
T SAND, micaceous to some mica
{ (SM) \
| Boring backfilled after 6 14 9-6-8 14 e
F 1.5 hrs
T2
390
1 Boring terminated at 13 ft
T1s
387.5
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 6.7 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER 1.5 HRs. _ DRY ft. ft. DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30":

COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-9
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 389.9 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018
) SoIL . . SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 50
—0 .
] et Red-brown and gray, moist, 4" topsoil 1 18 3-7-6 13 T
L 4 D medium dense, silty GRAVEL, 1
€ ¢ some sand, trace mica and
1 bold organics (GM; probable FILL)
L R~
T hoa
q
387.5 -,
| Dark red/orange-brown, moist, 2 14 5-5-5 10
[ loose, silty SAND, some mica
1 (SM) |
385+ l
No groundwater 3 16 2-4-3 7 T
+ encountered while
1 drilling \
382.5 -
] Tan-gray with orange-brown, 4 14 4-5-6 "
r moist, medium dense to loose,
€ SAND, some silt, some to no
1 gravel, trace mica (SM)
380 -
to 5 13 235 | 8
T -with odor Boring backfilled after 6 11 10-10-12 | 22
+ 2 hrs
377.5 12
; Boring terminated at 13 ft
375 —|_ 15
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 6.6 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE I- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER _2 HRs. _ DRY . 6.6 DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

HILLIS - CARNES
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

RECORD OF SOIL EXPLORATION

Project Name Lutfi's Property Additional SWM Boring No. B-10
Location 6301 Guilford Rd, Clarksville, MD Job # 16246B
SAMPLER
Datum Hammer Wt. 140 Ibs. Hole Diameter 6 in. Foreman B. Van Doren
Surf. Elev. 381.8 ft  Hammer Drop 30 in. Rock Core Diameter NA Inspector
Date Started 8/31/2018 Pipe Size (0.D.) 2.0 in. Boring Method HSA Date Completed 8/31/2018
) SoIL . . SPT N (blows/ft)
Elevation/ SYMBOLS/ Descriotion Boring and Sampling | Sample | Rec. | NM SPT Blows
Depth (ft) | SAMPLE P Notes No. | (in) | (%) N
CONDITIONS 10 30 50
—0 .
J Light brown, moist, soft, CLAY, 3" topsoil 1 13 2-2-2 4 T
[ some silt and sand, trace mica \
T (CL; probable FILL) \
380 l
Red/orange-brown to beige, Boring offset 5 ft north| 2 18 2-3-2 5 [N
very moist, loose, silty SAND, due to auger refusal at
some mica (SM) 6.5 ft; boring offset 5 fi]
north
Red/orange-brown and tan, No groundwater 3 9 20-50/5" |50/5"
moist, very dense, SAND, some encountered while
gravel and silt, trace mica (SM) drilling
Boulders encountered
Orange-brown and beige-brown, 4 16 4-5-6 "
moist, medium dense, silty fine
SAND, some mica (SM)
5 18 4-5-7 12
Boring backfilled after 6 12 6-9-10 19
2 hrs
1 Boring terminated at 13 ft
367.5 —|
T1s
GROUND CAVE IN
SAMPLER TYPE SAMPLE CONDITIONS WATER DEPTH BORING METHOD
DRIVEN SPLIT SPOON UNLESS OTHERWISE D - DISINTEGRATED AT COMPLETION DRY 1. 6.5 HSA - HOLLOW STEM AUGERS
PT - PRESSED SHELBY TUBE |- INTACT AFTER 24 HRS. ft. ft. CFA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGERS
CA - CONTINUOUS FLIGHT AUGER U - UNDISTURBED AFTER _2 HRs. _ DRY . 6.5 DC - DRIVING CASING
RC - ROCK CORE L-LOST MD - MUD DRILLING

STANDARD PENETRATION TEST-DRIVING 2" O.D. SAMPLER 1' WITH 140# HAMMER FALLING 30": COUNT MADE AT 6" INTERVALS.

APPROVED: HOW,

S£RINTY,DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

(4D Edmondson 7/26/2024
CHIEF, DEVELOP &E&@EﬁﬁRING DIVISION DATE
y 7/26/2024
/%k\ /26/20
CHIEF, DIVISION OF tARIS DRI BPMENT DATE

NO.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

REVISIONS

BORING LOGS
LUTFI PROPERTY

LUTFI PROPERTY LOTS 2 THRU 5, A RESUBDIVISION OF NON-BUILDABLE
BULK PARCEL ‘A’ AS SHOWN ON PLAT NUMBER 26221 LUTFI PROPERTY LOT 1

TAX MAP 35 GRID 13

5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’

awg,

OWNER/DEVELOPER

LLU, LLC
12143 CLARKSVILLE PIKE
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
C/O RON BAQUOL
RLBDEVLLC2@GMAIL.COM
443-250-7272

N

T

PARCEL 56
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
S ILL DESIGN BY: PS
\/ .
= ENGINEERING DRAWN BY: TB
E GROUP, LLC CHECKED BY: PS
16005 Frederick Road, 2nd Floor SCALE: AS SHOWN
Woodbine, Maryland 21797
Phone: 443.325.5076 DATE: JULY 3, 2024
Fax: 410.696.2022 ]
Email: info@sillengineering.com PROJECT #: 23-065
Civil Engineering & Surveying for Land Development SHEET #: 8 of 8

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE JUNE 20, 2025
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